TP1(HB/CA) Part1

PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS & CONSERVATION AREAS) ACT, 1990
APPLICATION FOR LISTED BUILDING CONSENT / CONSERVATION AREAS CONSERVATION AREAS CONSERVATION.

	·		· TP/CAG
1.	APPLICANT Name H + M HENNES LTD.	AGENT > LB002814 Name TERRA ARCHITECTURAL P	77
	Address ZND FLOOR, HOLDEN HOUSE 57 RATHBONG PLACE, LONDON WIP IAB Telephone 020 7 323 2211	•	1
2.	Full address or location of the land to which this application relates	HIGH STREET, KENSINGTON 100N, W8	1
A.D. 3.	H.G. TOWN PLANNING BATTEL PROPOSED WORKS COMPLETE - 6 DEC 2000	NAL SIGNAGE	
4.	State whether the proposal involves (delete the items (a) Demolition of the building (s) (b) Alternations and/of excensions (c) Other	RECEIVED BY PLANNING SERVICE EX HDC N C SW SE ENF AC	S
5.	(b) if vacant, the last known use	(a) (b) (c) RELIATION REC ARB FWD CON FEES PLN DES FEES	
6.	List drawings and plans submitted with the application NB 6234 690 Rev		
7.	State suitable location on building or within curtilage of for display of statutory notice in respect of this application.		9
I / We h	On behalf of	Date OS ROOM	·
AN APF Certifica Certifica	· ···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

owner(s) is known.

Certificate C: Where some or all of the land is not owned* by the applicant and where the ownership of only part of the

remainder is known.

Certificate D: Where some or all of the land/building is not owned* by the applicant and the applicant has not been able to

find out who owns it.

*Freeholder or leaseholder with more than 7 years to run.

Certificate A & B can be found overleaf.

Certificate C & D are available on request from the Planning Department on 020 7361 2079 or 020 7361 2977.

TP1 (HB/CA) Pa

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON & CHELSEA PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS & CONSERVATION AREAS) ACT, 1990 CERTIFICATE UNDER SECTION 11, PART 1 OF THE PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS & **CONSERVATION AREAS) ACT, 1990**

Commission	, ,
Complete only one certificate, either A, B, C	Or D to goodmanner seems - 1'
1 J	or D to accompany your application
(000	1' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
(see notes for ap	mlicants)
(ava up	F

CERTIFICATE A

I certify that:

• No person other than the applicant was an owner (a) of any part of the land to which the application relates at the beginning of the period 21 days before the date of this application.

None of the land to which this application relates constitutes or forms part of an agricultural holding.

Signed:	On behalf of:	Date:

CERTIFICATE B

I certify that:

• I have/The applicant has given requisite notice to the persons specified below, being persons who on the day 21 days before the date of the application were owners (a) of any part of the land to which the application relates.

None of the land to which the application relates constitutes or forms part of an agricultural holding.

Owner's name	Address at which notice was served	Date on which notice was served
BENCHMARK.	121 KHS LTD. 28 SACKVILLE ST LOWDON	Dec oo
	WIX IDA	

Signed:

On behalf of:

H+M HENNES

Date: 05/12/00

TP1(HB/CA) Part1 THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON AND CHELSEA PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS & CONSERVATION AREAS) ACT, 1990 APPLICATION FOR LISTED BUILDING CONSENT / CONSERVATION ARE A CONSE LB 002814 1. APPLICANT AGENT 🤏 Name H+ M HENNES LTD. Name TERRA ARCHITECTURAL PARINERSHIP Address ZND FLOOR, HOLDEN HOUSEAddress 10 JOYCE DANSON WAY, 57 RATHBONG DUAGE THAMES MEAD TOWN CENTRE LONDON WIP IAB LONDON SE 28 SPA. Telephone 020 7 323 2211 Telephone 020 8310 2210 Full address or location of the land to which OO HIGH STREET, KENSINGTON, 2. this application relates LONDON, WB A.B.K.O. TOWN FLANNING Brief Particulars of the proposed works EXTERNAL SIGNAGE COMPLETE - 6 DEC 2000 State whether the proposal involves (delete the items which do not apply) RECEIVED BY PLANNING SERVICES -Demolition of the building (a) nako, miguzakia zania (c) Other State the purpose for which the land is (a) -now used, or (a) CON if vacant, the last known use (b) (b) proposed to be used (c) (c) 6. List drawings and plans submitted with the application NB / 6234 / SION 7. State suitable location on building or within curtilage of building for display of statutory notice in respect of this application SHOP FRONT HOREDY I / We hereby apply for consent to carry out the works described in this application and on the attached plans and drawings. Date 09 12100 Signed On behalf of H+M HENNES AN APPROPRIATE CERTIFICATE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (See Notes for Applicants) Certificate A: Where all the land/building is owned* by the applicant. Certificate B: Where some or all of the land/building is not owned* by the applicant but the name and address of the owner(s) is known. Where some or all of the land is not owned* by the applicant and where the ownership of only part of the Certificate C: remainder is known. Certificate D: Where some or all of the land/building is not owned* by the applicant and the applicant has not been able to

Certificate A & B can be found overleaf.

Certificate C & D are available on request from the Planning Department on 020 7361 2079 or 020 7361 2977.

find out who owns it.

*Freeholder or leaseholder with more than 7 years to run.

TP1 (HB/CA) Part 2

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF KENSINGTON & CHELSEA PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS & CONSERVATION AREAS) ACT, 1990 CERTIFICATE UNDER SECTION 11, PART 1 OF THE PLANNING (LISTED BUILDINGS & CONSERVATION AREAS) ACT. 1990

C	; '
Complete only one certificate either A. B. Complete	2000
Complete only one certificate, either A, B, C or D to	accompany your application
	Y A A A
(see notes for applicants)	\
(33 notes for approants)	

CERTIFICATE A

I certify that:

• No person other than the applicant was an owner (a) of any part of the land to which the application relates at the beginning of the period 21 days before the date of this application.

None of the land to which this application relates constitutes or forms part of an agricultural holding.

Signed:	On behalf of:	Date:

CERTIFICATE B

I certify that:

• I have/The applicant has given requisite notice to the persons specified below, being persons who on the day 21 days before the date of the application were owners (a) of any part of the land to which the application relates.

None of the land to which the application relates constitutes or forms part of an agricultural holding.

Owner's name	Address at which notice was served	Date on which notice was served
BENCHMARK.	121 KHS LTD. 28 SACKVILLE ST LONDON	OB Decoo
	WIX IDA	

Signed:

On behalf of:

H+M HENNES

Date: 05 12 0



5th December 2000

LB 002814

Central Team Planning
Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
The Town Hall
Hornton Street
London
W8 7NX

CA002815

Dear Sirs

RE: Application for advertising consent of 99 High Street Kensington

Further to your consent given on 14th September 2000, to our first signage proposal (your ref: CA/00/01903/CADV and listed building consent your ref: LB/00/01890/CLBA), please find enclosed a revision to our signage application a check for £50.00 made payable to Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea.

We would be grateful if you could consider this as a proposal to super cede any previous drawings sent to you. Please note that this will be for advertising only.

The signage and positions have been carefully chosen in relation to its surroundings.

Also find enclosed completed forms for listed building consent.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Paul Terblanche

CC

RECEIVED BY PLANNING SERVICES

EX HDC N C SW SE ENF ACK

- 6 DEC 2000

AFFEALS IO REC ARB FWD CON FEES DES

Michael Butterworth H&M Ltd

Tel.: +44 (0)20 8310 2210 Fax: +44 (0)20 8312 4008